

**Our Ref: 2537**

FOI Request dated 12 January 2022 concerning;

- 1) *The number of Sanctuary Scholarships that were advertised as being on offer (each year).*
- 2) *The number of applications received for the Sanctuary Scholarship (each year).*
- 3) *The number of Sanctuary Scholarships successfully awarded (each year).*
- 4) *The name of the main point of contact for your Sanctuary Scholarship programme.*

**Response**

1. 2018/19 – 3  
2019/20 – 3  
2020/21 – up to 3  
2021/22 – up to 3
2. 2018/19 – 7  
2019/20 – 13  
2020/21 – 17  
2021/22 – 10
3. 2018/19 – 3  
2019/20 – 3  
2020/21 – 2  
2021/22 – 3
4. HE Finance Manager, Fair Access Office, Student Recruitment and Marketing